504267230 03/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4313910

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN VAN DOREN	03/22/2013
SCOTT SCHLEGEL	03/22/2013
JOSEPH WISSMAN	03/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATI PROPERTIES, INC.	
Street Address:	1600 N.E. OLD SALEM ROAD	
City:	ALBANY	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97321	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15055732

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)355-6501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-355-6271

Email: piuspatents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L GATES LLP - MARK R. LESLIE

Address Line 1: 210 SIXTH AVENUE K&L GATES CENTER

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TWC-2239CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK R. LESLIE
SIGNATURE:	/Mark R. Leslie/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Copy-assignment-parent#page1.tif source=Copy-assignment-parent#page2.tif

PATENT 504267230 REEL: 041540 FRAME: 0910

Attorney's Docket No.	TWC-2239/130052	PATENT	
	; }	For: U.S. and/or Foreign Rights For: U.S. Application or U.S. Provisional Application For: U.S. Patent For: PCT Application By: Multiple Inventors	
	ASSIGNME	NT OF INVENTION	
In consideration of receipt of which is heret	the payment by ASSIGNE by acknowledged, and for	EE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dolla other good and valuable consideration,	ır (\$1.00), the
ASSIGNORS (Inventors	s):		
Brian Van Doren (type or print name of inventor	a i	3819 Firwood Circle SE Albany, OR 97322 Address	US Nationality
Scott Schlegel (type or print name of inventor	*	2586 NW Orchard Heights Avenue Albany, OR 97321 Address	US_Nationality
Joseph Wissman (type or print name of inventor	3)	2505 Slate Drive Huntsville, AL 35803 Address	US Nationality
hereby sells, assigns an	d transfers to		
ASSIGNEE:			
ATI Properties, Inc. (type or print name of ASSIGN	EE)	1600 N.E. Old Salem Road Address	STREET CONTROL OF CONT
(a Delaware corporation) Nationality	OTER SEX	Albany, OR 97321 USA	***************************************
and the successors, assi	gns and legal representat	ives of the ASSIGNEE	
★ the entire	re right, title and interest		
is	nprovements which are di	ling all rights to claim priority, in and to any sclosed in the invention entitled: ssing of Nickel-Titanium Alloys	and all
and which and whi	ch is found in U.S. Applica	tion No.: 13/843.748 filed on March 15	5. 2013 :

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal on the date(s) indicated below:

<u>Brian Van</u>	Doren		<u>3-22-20</u> /3
(type nam	e of Inventor)		Date
Scott Sch	legel	Signature of INVENTOR	03-32-13
(type nam	e of Inventor)		Date
<u>Joseph W</u>	issmen	Signature of INVENTOR	3/22/13
(type nam	e of Inventor)		Date
	☐ Notarization	or Legalization Page Added.	
VOTE: N	io witnessing, notarization or legalization is nece rima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261.	esary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, the Use next page if notarization is desired.	nen it will only be

PATENT REEL: 041540 FRAME: 0912

RECORDED: 03/10/2017